May 18, 2022



National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Symbol: INDUSINDBK)

BSE Ltd. (Scrip Code: 532187)

Madam / Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

With reference to our letter dated May 11, 2022, intimating acquisition of 1,45,63,787 Equity Shares (10.214% of paid-up equity share capital) of Birla Tyres Limited by the Bank on May 10, 2022, pursuant to invocation of Pledge of Shares, we wish to inform you that the Bank has in tranches sold 38,72,595 shares of Birla Tyres Limited during the period May 11, 2022 to May 17, 2022 as detailed below:

Date of Sale	Shareholding of the Bank prior to the Sale (No. of shares and %)	Number of Equity Shares Sold	Shareholding of the Bank post sale (No. of shares and %)
11-05-2022	1,45,63,787 (10.214%)	1,70,000	1,43,93,787 (10.095%)
13-05-2022	1,43,93,787 (10.095%)	3,89,705	1,40,04,082 (9.821%)
16-05-2022	1,40,04,082 (9.821%)	5,12,890	1,34,91,192 (9.462%)
17-05-2022	1,34,91,192 (9.462%)	28,00,000	1,06,91,192 (7.498%)

This disclosure is being made pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

A copy of this disclosure is being uploaded on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Ltd.

Girish Koliyote Company Secretary



Solitaire Corporate Park Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (E) Mumbai 400 093, India Tel: (0022) 02026341